Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 01/19/2024 to 01/25/2024

Name: Addison, Ryan Lewis
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-248(E3) NAR3137M1 NARCOTICS Accommodation distribution, etc. Schd. III drug (Not anabolic steroid) (Wise GDC) 19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Askinazi, Ilene Beth Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

Name: Bledsoe, Jalen Scott Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC) 19.2-152.4:1 PRE5031M1 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Misdemeanor fail to appear (Wise GDC)

Name: Boggs, Jeremy Michael Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee Circuit) 18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

Name: Boggs, Richard Keith Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5447S9 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Second conviction within 5 to 10 years (Scott GDC)

Name: Bowman, Carlos Randall

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:







Name: Burke, Daniel Peter Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit) 19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Burton, Samuel Wayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/19/2024

Charges:

18.2-371(ii) FAM3807M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Consensual intercourse w/or by child age 15 or more (not parent, etc.) (Wise JDR) 18.2-371(ii) FAM3807M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Consensual intercourse w/or by child age 15 or more (not parent, etc.) (Wise JDR) 18.2-371(ii) FAM3807M1 FAMILY OFFENSE Consensual intercourse w/or by child age 15 or more (not parent, etc.) (Wise JDR)

Name: Carroll JR, Joseph Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Washington Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Washington Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Clark, Farren Tianna Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Clifton, Shaun Derrick Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/22/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)











Name: Dorton, Jimmy Darrell SWVRJA Duffield Location:

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise Circuit)

Fields SR, John Mark Name: Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Wise GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Fleenor, Joshua Jordan

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.4(A) WPN5303F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm(7/1/2003 & after) (Scott GDC)

Name: Fritz, Daulton Allen SWVRJA Duffield Location:

01/24/2024 Booking Date:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Frye, Rickie Joseph Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:









18.2-370.1(A) SEX3635F6 SEX OFFENSES Take indecent liberties with child - custodian (Scott Circuit)

18.2-67.4(A,i) RAP1122M1 SEXUAL ASSAULT Battery, sexual (Scott Circuit)

Name: Gehring JR, Wayne William

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/22/2024

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Lee GDC)

Name: Gosnell, Rodney Dewayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/21/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Greear, Joseph Lee Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Greer, Courtney
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/22/2024

Charges:

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Harvey, Christopher Charles

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise Circuit)

Name: Hill, Michael Ray Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

16.1-253.2 PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)













Name: Hubbard, Misti Raechell

SWVRJA Duffield Location:

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

Name: Ingle, Kevin Ray Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/20/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Wise GDC)

18.2-479.1 JUS4831M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Prevent law enforcement officer from making arrest (Wise GDC)

Name: Jervis III, James Milton

SWVRJA Duffield Location:

01/20/2024 Booking Date:

Charges:

18.2-456 CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to Appear Capias (Wise GDC)

Name: Kempton JR, Charles Dale

SWVRJA Duffield Location:

01/20/2024 Booking Date:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Kilgore, Melissa Marie SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

Location:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

Name: Large JR, Rodney Mack

SWVRJA Duffield Location:

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)











Name: McGuire, James Devin Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Bristol Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Bristol Circuit)

Name: McKinley, Benjamin Lee

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/22/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

53.1-203(5) PRI3260F6 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Possess, sell, secrete unlawful chemical compound (Scott Circuit)

Name: Milbro, Carlos Andre Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

Name: Minnix, Brittany
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

Name: Mullins, Eric Bud Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Wise GDC)

Name: Mullins, Joshua Cain

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

Southwest Busted Report

JailTracker ® Report Printed On 01/29/2024 10:13 by UserID 82













19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Osborne, Misty Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

- 18.2-172 FRD2520F5 FRAUD Forgery (Wise Circuit)
 18.2-172 FRD2520F5 FRAUD Forgery (Wise Circuit)
- 18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Wise Circuit)



18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Wise Circuit) 18.2-95(ii) LAR2359C9 CONSPIRACY - LARCENY \$1000 or more not from person (Wise GDC) 18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY \$1000 or more not from person (Wise GDC) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit) 18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$500 not from person (Wise Circuit)

Name: Padgett, Harold Jason Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Parsons, Eric Dillion
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

Name: Perry, Travis Wayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,b1) NAR3024M2 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule IV (Lee GDC)

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Wise Circuit)

Name: Powers, Christopher Matthew

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

Name: Ridings, Bobby Gene Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/19/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Roberson SR, Richard Wayne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)









Name: Sluss, Shannon Eugene

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/19/2024

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Scott GDC)

18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Scott GDC)

Name: Smith, Aaron Wayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/24/2024

Charges:

18.2-374.1:1(A) OBS3731F6 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Possess child porn (first offense) (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.1:1(B) OBS3732F5 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Possess child porn (subsequent offense) (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.1:1(B) OBS3732F5 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Possess child porn (subsequent offense) (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.1:1(B) OBS3732F5 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Possess child porn (subsequent offense) (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.1:1(B) OBS3732F5 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Possess child porn (subsequent offense) (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.3(C) OBS3702F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD SOLICITATION Propose sex act by communications sys. age <15, offender 7+ yr (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.3(C) OBS3703F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD SOLICITATION Propose sex act by communications sys. age <15, offender 7+ yr, 2nd+ (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.3(C) OBS3703F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD SOLICITATION Propose sex act by communications sys. age <15, offender 7+ yr, 2nd+ (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.3(C) OBS3703F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD SOLICITATION Propose sex act by communications sys. age <15, offender 7+ yr, 2nd+ (Warren JDR)

18.2-374.3(C) OBS3703F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD SOLICITATION Propose sex act by communications sys. age <15, offender 7+ yr, 2nd+ (Warren JDR)

Name: Spaulding, Leslie Shane

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Taylor, Jamie Wayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Lee Circuit)

Name: Thorne, Elizabeth Susan Waller

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/23/2024

Charges:

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Lee GDC)







18.2-91 BUR2213F9 BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$200 not from person (Lee GDC)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than \$200 not from person (Lee GDC)

Name: Tipton, Victoria Location: SWVRJA Duffield Booking Date: 01/22/2024

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < \$1000 (Washington GDC)

Name: Wallace III, William Harry

SWVRJA Duffield Location:

01/22/2024 Booking Date:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Williams, Jimmy Lee

01/25/2024

SWVRJA Duffield Location:

Charges:

Booking Date:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5296F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (violent) possess/transport firearm (Scott Circuit)

18.2-308.4(A) WPN5303F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm(7/1/2003 & after) (Scott Circuit)

Name: Wyatt, Thruman Preston

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/25/2024

Charges:

18.2-67.4(A,i) RAP1122M1 SEXUAL ASSAULT Battery, sexual (Wise GDC)

18.2-67.4(A,i) RAP1122M1 SEXUAL ASSAULT Battery, sexual (Wise GDC)

18.2-92 BUR2219F6 BURGLARY Occupied dwelling, enter, intent to commit misd. (Wise GDC)

Name: Yorke, Jonathan David

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 01/21/2024

Charges:



JailTracker ® Report Printed On 01/29/2024 10:13 by UserID 82











Total Bookings: 51